
LOUDOUN COUNTY FIRE and RESCUE  
   TRAINING DIVISION   

Fiscal Year 2019 

 July 2018 August 2018 September 2018 October 2018 November 2018 December 2018 
 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Advanced EMT (Day) 
 HazMat Awareness Proctored Exam 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 EMT to Paramedic (Day) 
 Intermediate to Paramedic (Day) 
 Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) 
 Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) 
 EMT Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 EMR Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 Local authorization/BLS Challenge 
 ACLS Refresher (Weekday) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Advanced EMT (Night/weekend) 
 EMT Refresher (Day) 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 
 PALS Provider (Weekday) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 EMT Refresher (Day) 
 ACLS Refresher (Weekend) 
 PALS Provider (Weekend) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Local authorization/ALS Challenge 
 ALS Semi-Annual Skills 
 HazMat Awareness Proctored Exam 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 

 VDFP-Fire Officer III 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 

 VDFP-Rural Water Supply 
 NFA-Health and Safety Officer 
 VDFP-Fire Instructor I 
 NFA-Leadership II 
 HTR-Ropes-Level I Operations (Funded) 

 Basic Firefighter I & II-Class 18-2 
 Driver Operator-Aerial (Funded) 
 LCFR Ignitor/1403 Awareness 
 LCFR LPG Emergencies (Stand Alone) 
 ICS-300 
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 
 Metrorail Operations 
 
 

 Driver Operator-Pumper 
 VDFP-Fire Officer I 
 NFA-Leadership III 
 Emergency Boat Operator 
 Smoke Diver-Level I 

 Mayday-Firefighter Down (Stand Alone) 
 NFA-PICO 
 VDFP-Fire Officer IV (Funded) 
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue-Swim Test 

 NFA-DMICO 
 VDFP-Fire Instructor II 
 Metrorail Operations 

January 2019 February 2019 March 2019 April 2019 May 2019 June 2019 
 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 PRIDE 
 ACLS Refresher (Weekday) 
 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) 
 EMT Refresher (Day) 
 EMT Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 EMR Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 Local authorization/BLS Challenge 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 
 ACLS Refresher (Weekend) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Local authorization/ALS Challenge 
 Advanced EMT (Day) 
 EMT Refresher (Day) 
 PALS Provider (Weekday) 
 PALS Provider (Weekend) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 HazMat Awareness Proctored Exam 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 EMT Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 EMR Refresher (Night/weekend) 
 Local authorization/BLS Challenge 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 

 LCFR Volunteer Orientation/CPR/BBP 
 Local authorization/ALS Challenge 
 ALS Semi-Annual Skills 
 Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) 
 EMS Consolidated Test Site (CTS) 

 Emergency Vehicle Operations (EVOC) 
 VDFP-Test Site Administrator 
 1403 Compliance Officer  
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 
 Ice and Cold Water Rescue Tech-

Refresher 

 

 VDFP-Fire Officer II 
 ICS-400 
 Ice & Cold Water Rescue Technician 
 Metrorail Operations 

 Basic Firefighter I & II-Class 19-1 

 Mayday Technician/RITCO 
 NFA-STICO 
 LCFR-Injury Reporting 
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 

 

 LCFR NOVA Manual Review 
 NFA-Leadership I 
 Emergency Boat Operator-Refresher 

 Driver Operator-Pumper 
 NFA-Incident Safety Officer 
 NFPA 472-HazMat Operations 
 Swift Water/Ice Rescue Awareness 
 

 VDFP-Fire Instructor III (Funded) 
 Swift Water Rescue Technician 
 Metrorail Operations 

Deputy Chief Randall L. Shank 
Randall.Shank@loudoun.gov  

Battalion Chief Bernard Gottholm 
Bernard.Gottholm@loudoun.gov  

LCFR Training Division Staff LCCFRS Website 
www.loudoun.gov/fire  

Training Division Main Number 
703-737-8400 Administrative Assistant –Trisha DiNovo Trisha.DiNovo@loudoun.gov  

EMS Training Section Fire Training Section Recruit Training Section 
Training Manager Michelle Beatty 
Training Specialist  Rachel Short 
Training Officer Stephanie Corbin 
Training Officer Michael McDonald 
Firefighter/Paramedic Angela Lauck 
 

Michelle.Beatty@loudoun.gov  
Rachel.Short@loudoun.gov  
Stephanie.Corbin@loudoun.gov 
Michael.McDonald@loudoun.gov 
Angela.Lauck@loudoun.gov  
 

Captain Scott Brazier 
Lieutenant Chris Frank 
Lieutenant John Grant 
Lieutenant Jason Koglin 
Lieutenant Boyd Morris 
Training Officer Mike Noah 
Training Officer Dennis Wenner 
Fire Technician Dave Allen 

Scott.Brazier@loudoun.gov 
Chris.Frank@loudoun.gov 
John.Grant@loudoun.gov  
Jason.Koglin@loudoun.gov 
Boyd.Morris@loudoun.gov 
Michael.Noah@loudoun.gov 
Dennis.Wenner@loudoun.gov 
David.Allen@loudoun.gov 

Captain Michael Burrier 
Lieutenant Patti Collins-Bliss 
Lieutenant Brent Smith 
Firefighter Jacob Clopton 

Michael.Burrier@loudoun.gov 
Patti.Collins@loudoun.gov  
Brent.Smith@loudoun.gov  
Jacob.Clopton@loudoun.gov  
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